

MAT SUIT 2258 of 2022

Order No. 06 dated 24.08.2023

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Today is fixed for steps by the petitioner.
Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the
ground stated there in.
Heard. Considered.
Perused the petition. The prayer for adjournment is allowed.
To 12.12.2023 for steps by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)