

MAT.2258 OF 2022

Order No.23

Date:21.12.2024.

Petitioner takes steps through ld lawyer.

Through court summon has been return duly served.

No steps for respondent. It is now 12:30p.m on call none for either of the parties. As such this case is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 08.04.2025 for ex parte hearing.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**